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Fw: Prep for Fisher Final Rule Publication/Press Release 
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Daniel Russell - Regional Classification Program Coordinator
California - Great Basin / Legacy Region 8
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606
Sacramento, CA 95825
Office (916) 978-6191
Cell (916) 335-9060
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From: Bierce, Pamela <pamela_bierce@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 6, 2020 3:46 PM
To: Senn, Michael J <michael_senn@fws.gov>; Sawyer, Susan <susan_sawyer@fws.gov>; Snow, Meghan K 
<meghan_snow@fws.gov>; Hoizworth, Jody K <jody_holzworth@fws.gov>; Heil, John C <john_heil@fws.gov> 
Cc: Fris, Michael <michael_fris@fws.gov>; Ericson, Jenny <jenny_ericson@fws.gov>; Norris, Jennifer 
<jennifer_norris@fws.gov>; Henson, Paul <paul_henson@fws.gov>; Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>; 
Russell, Daniel <daniel_russell@fws.gov>; Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>; Glenne, Gina 
<gina_glenne@fws.gov>; Materna, Elizabeth <elizabeth_materna@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Prep for Fisher Final Rule Publication/Press Release

All-
Here is the current version of the news release in DTS. This version has gone through FWS HQ 
review and those edits have been incorporated. I've notified HQ EA that we are revising this with 
additional partner quotes.

They said that Aurelia is currently reviewing the materials, so we might have to send them through the 
review process again if there are too many changes.

Once we have the requested quotes, they asked that we insert them as track changes and send back 
to HQ EA.

Mike, would you like Susan to contact the Forest Service and SPI to obtain the quotes, or do you have 
something else in mind? Paul, would you like us to work with Elizabeth on your quote or one from a 
partner in Qregon?

Thanks,
Pam

Pam Bierce
y.S. Fish & Wildlife Servicc-California, Nevada and Klamath Basin 
External Affairs



(916) 414-6542 office or (916) 207^ 8385 cell 

(I use she/her/hers pronouns)

"Outside is the best side"

From: Senn, Michael J <michael_senn@fws.gov>
Sent: Monday, April 6, 2020 1:47 PM
To: Sawyer, Susan <susan_sawyer@fws.gov>; Snow, Meghan K <meghan_snow@fws.gov>; Bierce, Pamela 
<pamela_bierce@fws.gov>
Cc: Fris, Michael <michael_fris@fws.gov>; Ericson, Jenny <jenny_ericson@fws.gov>; Norris, Jennifer 
<jennifer_norris@fws.gov>; Henson, Paul <paul_henson@fws.gov>; Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>; 
Russell, Daniel <daniel_russell@fws.gov>; Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>
Subject: Prep for Fisher Final Rule Publication/Press Release

Hi All,

Just a quick note to let you know that Paul mentioned that he wanted to be sure that we were ready for our press 
release for the fisher final rule before the publication date (April 23?) at our ES briefing today. He wanted to be 
sure we are telling a good story regarding the partnerships and conservation we’ve all been working on with USFS, 
SPI, etc. in Oregon and California, and would like to coordinate quotes with Paul Henson (or a partner in OR), SPI 
(Dan Tomecheski), and USFS (Randy or Barney). Think we have a good start with what went up with the Comms 
Package, and may want to start dusting this off fairly soon.

Please let us know we can help, and thinking it may be helpful to coordinate a call later this week or early next.

Thanks,
Mike

Mike Senn
Deputy Assistant Regional Director - Ecological Services
U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
California-Great Basin Region
2800 Cottage Way, Suite W2606
Sacramento, CA 95825

(916) 414-6533 
(916) 225-7086

Michael_Senn@fws.gov


